
ÅR ARRANGEMENT DISTANSE GULL KVINNER GULL MENN
2008 Bergen Ultra NM 100 km Sharon Broadwell Helge Hafsås
2009 Eidsvoll 6-timers NM 6-timers Margrethe Løgavlen Helge Hafsås
2010 Bergen Ultra NM 100 km Sharon Broadwell Helge Hafsås
2011 Romerike 6-timers NM 6-timers Anne Jorunn Hodne Robert Hansen
2012 Malm IL NM 100 km Wenche Dørum Didrik Hermansen
2012 Bislett 24-timers NM 24-timers Cecilie Karlsen Bjørn Tore Kronen Taranger
2013 Bergen Ultra NM 100 km Edna Leikvoll Bjørn Tore Kronen Taranger
2013 Bislett 24-timers NM 24-timers Edna Leikvoll Bjørn Tore Kronen Taranger
2014 Bergen Ultra NM 100 km Cecilie Landro Bjørn Tore Kronen Taranger
2014 Romerike Ultrafestival NM 24-timers Hilde Johansen Bjørn Tore Kronen Taranger
2015 Kristiansand Løpeklubb NM 100 km Cecilie Landro Erik Bergersen
2015 Bislett 24-timers NM 24-timers Therese Falk Bjørn Tore Kronen Taranger
2016 BFG Bergen Løpeklubb NM 100 km Guro Skjeggerud Didrik Hermansen
2016 Hornindal Rundt NM terrengultra Malene Blikken Haukøy Lars Erik Skjervheim
2017 Bislett 24-timers NM 24-timers Therese Falk Bjørn Tore Kronen Taranger
2017 Telemarks Tøffaste NM terrengultra Helen Martinsen Tom Erik Halvorsen
2018 Undheim Ultra NM 100 km Therese Falk Bjørn Tore Kronen Taranger
2018 Meråker Mountain Challenge NM terrengultra Hallvard Schjølberg Henriette Brynthe
2019 Bislett 24-timers NM 24-timers Therese Falk Arvid Haugen
2019 KRSUltra NM terrengultra Sebastian Krogvig Sylvia Nordskar
2021 Molde 7-topper Ultra NM terrengultra Tobias Dahl Fenre Sylvia Nordskar
2021 Bislett 24-timers NM 24-timers Therese Falk Jo Inge Norum
2022 Bergen Ultra NM 100 km Ingrid Lid Sebastian Conrad Håkansson
2022 DobbelTravern NM terrengultra Mari Fenre Didrik Hermansen
2023 24-hours in Hell NM 24-timers Annette Velde Sande Bjørn Tore Kronen Taranger
2023 Tromsø Mountain Ultra NM terrengultra Shangave Balendran Stian Dahl Sommerseth
2024 Skogvokteren Ultra NM terrengultra Mari Klakegg Fenre Tobias Dahl Fenre
2024 Bergen Ultra NM 100 km Ingrid Lid Ebrahim Abdulaziz
2025 Meråker Mountain Challenge NM terrengultra Anne-Sofie Pollestad Anders Kjærevik
2025 Bislett 24-timers NM 24-timers Ingrid Margrethe Lid Harald Bjerke

ÅR ARRANGEMENT DISTANSE GULL KVINNER GULL MENN

2008 Bergen Ultra NM 100 km Sharon Broadwell Helge Hafsås
2010 Bergen Ultra NM 100 km Sharon Broadwell Helge Hafsås
2012 Malm IL NM 100 km Wenche Dørum Didrik Hermansen
2013 Bergen Ultra NM 100 km Edna Leikvoll Bjørn Tore Kronen Taranger
2014 Bergen Ultra NM 100 km Cecilie Landro Bjørn Tore Kronen Taranger
2015 Kristiansand Løpeklubb NM 100 km Cecilie Landro Erik Bergersen
2016 BFG Bergen Løpeklubb NM 100 km Guro Skjeggerud Didrik Hermansen
2018 Undheim Ultra NM 100 km Therese Falk Bjørn Tore Kronen Taranger
2022 Bergen Ultra NM 100 km Ingrid Lid Sebastian Conrad Håkansson
2024 Bergen Ultra NM 100 km Ingrid Lid Ebrahim Abdulaziz

ÅR ARRANGEMENT DISTANSE GULL KVINNER GULL MENN
2012 Bislett 24-timers NM 24-timers Cecilie Karlsen Bjørn Tore Kronen Taranger
2013 Bislett 24-timers NM 24-timers Edna Leikvoll Bjørn Tore Kronen Taranger
2014 Romerike Ultrafestival NM 24-timers Hilde Johansen Bjørn Tore Kronen Taranger
2015 Bislett 24-timers NM 24-timers Therese Falk Bjørn Tore Kronen Taranger
2017 Bislett 24-timers NM 24-timers Therese Falk Bjørn Tore Kronen Taranger
2019 Bislett 24-timers NM 24-timers Therese Falk Arvid Haugen
2021 Bislett 24-timers NM 24-timers Therese Falk Jo Inge Norum
2023 24 Hours in Hell NM 24-timers Annette Velde Sande Bjørn Tore Kronen Taranger
2025 Bislett 24-timers NM 24-timers Ingrid Margrethe Lid Harald Bjerke

ÅR ARRANGEMENT DISTANSE GULL KVINNER GULL MENN
2016 Hornindal Rundt NM terrengultra Malene Blikken Haukøy Lars Erik Skjervheim
2017 Telemarks Tøffaste NM terrengultra Helen Martinsen Tom Erik Halvorsen
2018 Meråker Mountain Challenge NM terrengultra Henriette Brynthe Hallvard Schjølberg
2019 KRSUltra NM terrengultra Sylvia Nordskar Sebastian Krogvig
2021 Molde 7-topper Ultra NM terrengultra Sylvia Nordskar Tobias Dahl Fenre
2022 DobbelTravern NM terrengultra Mari Fenre Didrik Hermansen
2023 Tromsø Mountain Ultra NM terrengultra Shangave Balendran Stian Dahl Sommerseth
2024 Skogvokteren Ultra NM terrengultra Mari Klakegg Fenre Tobias Dahl Fenre
2025 Meråker Mountain Challenge NM terrengultra Anne-Sofie Pollestad Anders Kjærevik

NM-arrangører og norske mestere i ultraløp:


